General Description
The MAX3537/MAX3538 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
the testing and evaluation of the MAX3537/MAX3538
broadband variable-gain amplifiers. The evaluation kits
are fully assembled and tested at the factory. Standard
50Ω SMA connectors are included on the EV kits for the
inputs and outputs to allow quick and easy evaluation
on the test bench.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3537EVKIT 0°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX3538EVKIT 0°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP*
*EP = Exposed paddle.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C5, C6, C11,
C13, C14, C15
7
1000pF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0603)
Murata GRM18871H102K
C2 1
10pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H100J
C3, C4 2
6.8pF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H6R8DZ
C7, C8 2 Not installed
C9 1
100nF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0603)
Murata GRM18871H104K
C10 1
47pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H470J
C12 1
10µF ±10% tantalum capacitor
AVX TAJC106K016
C16 1
4.7pF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H6R8DZ
L1, L2 2
56nH ±5% inductors (0603)
Murata LQG18HN56NJ00
L3 1
22nH ±2% inductor (0603)
Murata LQW18AN22NG00
L4 1
MAX3537: Not installed
MAX3538: 560nH ±5% inductor
(0805)
Coilcraft 0805CS-561XJB
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
L5 1
8.2nH ±0.5nH inductor (0603)
Murata LQW18AN8N2D00D
R1, R7 2 43Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R2, R8 2 86.6Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
R3 1
MAX3537: 11.8kΩ ±1% resistor
(0603)
MAX3538: 9.1kΩ ±1% resistor
(0603)
R4, R5 2 1MΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R6 1 20kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R9, R10, R11 3 0Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R12 1 Not installed
J2, J8 2
RF top-mount SMA connectors
Johnson 142-0701-201
J3, J4, J9, J10 4
1 x 2, 2-pin headers
Sullins PTC36SAAN
J5, J6, J7 3
Red test points 0.40
Keystone 5000
TP1 1 Not installed
U1 1 MAX3537UTC or MAX3538UTC